

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2046 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 7, delete "INTERNATIONAL SPANISH LANGUAGE ACADEMY" and
- 1.3 insert "CHARTER SCHOOL"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 9, delete "and Charter School No. 4167,"
- 1.5 Page 1, delete line 10
- 1.6 Page 1, line 11, delete "immersion" and insert "may convert a charter school's"
- 1.7 Page 1, line 16, delete everything after the third period
- 1.8 Page 1, line 17, delete "Academy" and insert "A charter school located within the
- 1.9 geographic boundaries of Independent School District No. 270, Hopkins, that chooses to
- 1.10 combine with the school district"
- 1.11 Page 1, delete line 19, and insert "and the charter school must provide any"
- 1.12 Page 1, line 23, delete "International Spanish Language"
- 1.13 Page 2, line 1, delete "Academy's" and insert "charter school's"
- 1.14 Page 2, line 3, delete everything after the third period
- 1.15 Page 2, line 4, delete "Academy," and insert "The charter school"
- 1.16 Page 2, line 6, delete "Spanish"
- 1.17 Page 2, line 7, delete "immersion"
- 1.18 Page 2, line 8, delete "Charter"
- 1.19 Page 2, delete line 9, and insert "the charter school may transfer any of its"
- 1.20 Page 2, line 12, delete "Spanish immersion"
- 1.21 Amend the title as follows:

- 2.1 Page 1, line 2, delete "International Spanish Language"
- 2.2 Page 1, line 3, delete "Academy and" and after "district" insert "and a charter school
- 2.3 located within the district's geographic borders"